Standard Courses (SP23) Survey Berry College

2022 16 (2023) BC
Course: |ECO 110 B - Markets and Society Department: | ECO
Responsible Faculty: | Hoang Dao Responses / Expected: | 19/ 28 (67.86%)
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Hoang Dao --- Survey Comparisons ---
Standard Instructor (V15) -
Standard Instructor Evaluation, Part 1 Responses Individual ECO Al
SD |D| NAN |A| SA| N | Mean | Med. | Mode | Low | High | 39 | N | Mean | P! | N | Mean | PO
Dev Rnk Rnk
Q1| My instructor was concerned about the students' success in this course. 0 0 3 9 7 19 4.2 4 4 3 5 .69 281 4.5 23 6K 45 25
Q2| My instructor tended to be well prepared for each class meeting. 0 0 2 8 9 19 4.4 4 5 3 5 .67 281 4.7 10 6K 45 25
Q3| My instructor encouraged student participation (e.g., questions and discussion) in this course. 0 1 5 7 6 19 39 4 4 2 5 .89 281 4.6 3 6K 4.6 6
Q4| My instructor was typically clear in her or his presentation of the course material. 0 1 2 7 9 19 4.3 4 5 2 5 .85 281 4.5 23 6K 44 34
Q5| My instructor was typically available to consult with me outside the classroom. 0 0 6 6 7 19 4.1 4 5 3 5 .83 281 4.4 3 6K 44 20
Q6 | Overall, my instructor did a good job teaching this course. 0 0 3 7 9 19 4.3 4 5 3 5 .73 281 4.5 30 6K 44 33

Responses: [SD] Strongly Disagree=1 [D] Disagree=2 [NAN] Neither Agree nor Disagree=3 [A] Agree=4 [SA] Strongly Agree=5
Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)




Category Instructions: Please consider the feedback that you received from your instructor in this course. This can include exam and quiz scores, comments written on papers or assignments, or any other way in which your instructor evaluated your work and gave you some form of feedback.
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Hoang Dao --- Survey Comparisons ---
Standard Instructor (V15) -
Standard Instructor Evaluation, Part 2 Responses Individual ECO Al
LT3 | AOE | AOE | AOE | AOA | MTO | N | Mean | Med. Mode | Low | High | St N Mean | P°U | N | Mean | Pct
Dev Rnk Rnk
Q7| How often did you receive feedback on your work from this instructor? 4 5| 3 5| 2 0 19 2.8 3 24 1 5 1.32 280 3.9 3 6K 4.1 10

Responses: [LT3] Lessthan 3 times during the semester=1

[AOE] About once every 4 weeks (3-4 times during the semester)=2
[AOE] About once every 3 weeks (5-6 times during the semester)=3
[AOE] About once every 2 weeks (7-8 times during the semester)=4
[AOA] About once aweek (about 14 times during the semester)=5
[MTO] Morethan once aweek=6

Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)




Category Instructions: Please consider the feedback that you received from your instructor in this course. This can include exam and quiz scores, comments written on papers or assignments, or any other way in which your instructor evaluated your work and gave you some form of feedback.
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Hoang Dao --- Survey Comparisons ---
Standard Instructor (V15) -
Standard Instructor Evaluation, Part 2 Responses Individual ECO All
NHP | LHP | SHP | HLP | VHP | N | Mean | Med. | Mode | Low | High | 319 | N | Mean | P' | N | Mean | Pt
Dev Rnk Rnk
Q8| To what extent did you find the feedback that you received from your instructor helpful as you worked to master the course material? 1 3 4 7 4 19| 35 4 4 1 5 1.14 | 280 3.9 17 | 6K 4.1 14

Responses: [NHP] The feedback in this course was not at all helpful.=1
[LHP] The feedback in this course was not very helpful.=2

[SHP] The feedback in this course was somewhat helpful.=3

[HLP] The feedback in this course was helpful.=4

[VHP] The feedback in this course was very helpful.=5

Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)




Category Instructions: Please respond to the following:
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ECO 110-B --- Survey Comparisons ---
Standard Course (V15)
Standard Course Evaluation, Part 1 Responses Course ECO All
SD|D| NAN |A|SA| N | Mean | Med. | Mode | Low | High [ S1 | N | Mean | Pt | N | Mean | PCt
Dev Rnk Rnk
Q9 |The graded work in this course (e.g., exams and papers) was consistent with the content of the course that was presented (e.g., textbooks, in-class activities, and lectures). 01| 0 |8/10(19| 44 5 5 2 5 751|280 | 4.5 50 | 59K | 4.4 45
Q10 | Overall this was a valuable course. 0f0| 2 |8/9 (19| 44 4 5 3 5 .67 | 280 4.4 43 | 59K | 4.3 43

Responses: [SD] Strongly Disagree=1 [D] Disagree=2 [NAN] Neither Agree nor Disagree=3 [A] Agree=4 [SA] Strongly Agree=5
Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)




Category Instructions: Please consider how much you have learned in this course. This includes the concepts covered in the class and any professional skills that are associated with this area of study.
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Graph Legend

ECO 110-B --- Survey Comparisons ---
Standard Course (V15)
Standard Course Evaluation, Part 2 Responses Course ECo Al
MN | MV | IMA | IMS | MM | N | Mean | Med. | Mode | Low | High | SY9 | N | Mean | P! | N | Mean | POt
Dev Rnk Rnk
Q11 | To what extent do you feel that you made significant gains in your understanding of the concepts explored in this class? 0 2 4 8 5 19 3.8 4 4 2 5 .93 | 281 41 23 | 5.9K 4.2 21

Responses: [IMN] | made no significant gains in my understanding.=1

[IMV] | made very few significant gains in my understanding.=2

[IMA] | made afew significant gains in my understanding.=3

[IMS] | made significant gains in my understanding.=4

[IMM] | made many significant gains in my understanding.=5

Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)




Category Instructions: Please consider how much you have learned in this course. This includes the concepts covered in the class and any professional skills that are associated with this area of study.
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ECO 110-B --- Survey Comparisons ---
Standard Course (V15)
Standard Course Evaluation, Part 2 Responses Course ECO All
IMN | IMV | IMA | MS |IMM | N |Mean | Med. | Mode | Low [High | 19| N |Mean|PCt| N |Mean|PCt
Dev Rnk Rnk
Q12 To what extent did' you make §igniﬁcant gains in your intellectual development? This might include critically reading, critically thinking about issues raised in class, identifying patterns in data, writing 1 1 3 | 11 3 |19| 37 4 4 1 5 | 96281 4.0 | 20 |5.0k| 41 | 21
documents, lab skills, or working with others.

Responses: [IMN] | made no significant gains in my intellectual development.=1
[IMV] | made very few significant gains in my intellectual development.=2

[IMA] | made a few significant gains in my intellectual development.=3

[IMS] | made significant gains in my intellectual development.=4

[IMM] | made many significant gains in my intellectual development.=5

Pct Rnk: Percentile Rank (100 is best, calculated vs. precise Mean)

Q13 - As best you can, please estimate the average number of hours per week that you spent doing work for this class outside the classroom. This would include reading, studying, writing, or any other activity relevant to the class.

Instructions: Please consider how much you have learned in this course. This includes the concepts covered in the class and any professional skills that are associated with this area of study.

Response Rate:|84.21% (16 of 19)

1 |ispent about 1-2 hours a week on this class

2 |around 4

3 | about 2-3 hours per week

4 | ltis all dependent on how much you study, and the homework assignments did not take very long at all. During the week of the exam, | spent roughly 4-10 hours studying for the exam.

5 | I spent roughly 2-3 hours per week on this course outside of the classroom.

6 | Depending on how much work | had during the week, | would spend around 2 to 3 hours reviewing over the material, making sure | understood what | was learning.

7 | About 2 hours studying

8 |6

PO O L O O L L




9 |45 Q
10 |3 Q
1 |2 Q
12 | 2-3 hours. Q
13 |10 Q
14 | 1-2hrs Q
15 | 1-2 hours a week, however once the project started it was around 5 or so. Q
16 | .5 Q

Q14 - Please describe the strengths of this course and the instructor(s). Try to be specific and give examples (e.g., textbook and other course materials, classroom activities, evaluations).

Instructions: Please consider how much you have learned in this course. This includes the concepts covered in the class and any professional skills that are associated with this area of study.

Response Rate: | 73.68% (14 of 19)

1 |the instructor is very knowledgeable on the subject being taught

2 | ireally had no strengths but i knew some of the stuff

3 | great teacher who went in depth over the material and presented it in a way that made since

4 |all

5 | The organization of the materials

6 | The instructor is really good at providing plenty of review materials for the students prior to exams.

7 | The instructor was very detailed yet straightforward with his explanations of the material, making it easy to understand and often clarified on the things that others may not have initially gotten at first.

8 | The information and graphs that the instructor used were very informative.

9 | The homework's were extremely helpful.

Lectures were very easy to follow along and very descriptive. As long as you copied down and knew what he wrote on the board you would pass the course.

10
Also despite his absence from the class many times due to personal reasons he would make use of technology continue to teach the class remotely or even let us present our projects remotely. | respect the amount of dedication this must've as many professors would have simply cancelled

classes and excluded large portions of the course.

PO OO L O O L O L L

11 |Inclass lectures.




12 | I think it is a good foundation for the business school, but | think there could be more diverse topics that we learn about. Maybe more real-life examples?

13 | He was very knowledgable in ECON

O

14 | Grew understanding in comparing and understanding graphs.

O

Q15 - What recommendations would you suggest for improving this course and/or instruction?

Instructions: Please consider how much you have learned in this course. This includes the concepts covered in the class and any professional skills that are associated with this area of study.

Response Rate: | 78.95% (15 of 19)

1 | things seemed crammed at the end of the semester, more time could've been spent on trade.

2 | nothing really. he did a good job teaching

3 | none

4 | none

5 | more feedback on work

6 | There should be a bit more emphasis on class participation, as it feels like the class does not do much except copy notes and answer a few questions.

7 | The graphs make good examples and understanding but he made them too jumbled up with the amount of information put on them at one time. So clearer note taking would be easier

8 | None in particular.

9 |N/A

10 | Maybe post some more materials on canvas for studying.

11 | I would not recommend anything to change

12 | I really don't have any recommendations for improving this course.

13 | Giving feedback regularly and swiftly. Being more clear in the notes and homework

14 Although we engaged with the material in the form of the essay and presentation | feel as if there wasn't much engagement in the lectures themselves. Apart from occasionally asking questions to the class it was mostly just writing down whatever the professor put on the board. This ultimately
was not too much of an issue but sometimes | found myself phasing out and just writing down what was said without really listening.

15 | Aboverr
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